
· 27 reels needed, not accounting for any spare

Devil's
Crush

Instrument Key:

Notes:

Set LX Pixel Tape

Notation Legend:

Rev: Name: Date:

DCW 2024 Set Electrics SJS.vwx
2

1
of

Wonderbound
Denver, CO

· No alterations may be made 
without written permission from 
the Lighting Designer.

· Construction & rigging of all 
positions is to be confirmed and 
specified by the Production 
Electrician.

· Specified Tape, Controllers, 
Channels, etc. are provided for 
example only and may be 
substituted with comparable 
alternatives per Production 
Electrician with Lighting 
Designer's permission.

· Wagons should be wireless. 
Provide batteries and wireless 
data per Production Electrician.

· All Set Electrics should be 
controllable from Lighting 
Console.

Drawn by: SJS
Scale: 1/2" = 1'
Print on: US Arch E
Published: 2024-07-19

PL
AT

E

OF
FOUR

PAPER SIZE:  ARCH E (36x48)

FILE REFERENCE: JNLD ALBERTA NAJA

DRAWN:  JN • DZR UPDATED:  17 APRIL 2024

LIGHT PLOT

LIGHTING SUPERVISOR
HEAD ELECTRICIAN
HEAD CARPENTER
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
EXECUTIVE PRODUCER

JOE NAFTAL
AWSTIN DAVIES

JASON McLELLAN
DANIEL TELLY

MALGORZATA SZABLOWSKA

NORTHERN ALBERTA JUBILEE AUDITORIUM
EDMONTON, ALBERTA

MAY 2024

THIS DRAWING REPRESENTS DESIGN INTENT AND CONCEPT.  THE DRAWINGS AND INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN REPRESENT  VISUAL CONCEPTS AND CONSTRUCTION SUGGESTIONS ONLY.  THE 
LIGHTING DESIGNERS AND LIGHTING SUPERVISOR ARE UNQUALIFIED TO DETERMINE THE STRUCTUAL 
APPROPRIATENESS OF THIS DESIGN AND WILL NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR IMPROPER 
ENGINEERING, ELECTRIFICATION, CONSTRUCTION, HANDLING, OR USE OF THIS SYSTEM.  ALL 
MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION, AND WIRING THROUGHOUT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST STRINGENT 
OF FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL FIRE AND SAFETY CODES.

THESE DRAWINGS AND ALL IDEAS INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED HEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND 
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE LIGHTING DESIGNERS AND HAVE BEEN CREATED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE 
ON, AND IN CONNECTION WITH, THE PROJECT SPECIFIED.

THIS DRAWING IS PREPARED FOR ELECTRICIANS TO UNDERSTAND THE PLACEMENT OF LIGHTING FIXTURES.  
DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING AS THE ONLY INFORMATION TO LOCATE, BUILD OR HANG SCENERY.  CONFIRM 
THIS INFORMATION WITH SCENIC DEPARTMENT.

NOTES
-  ALL UNITS HUNG ON 1'-6" CENTERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
   NOTED.
-  NOTED ELECTRIC TRIMS ARE TAKEN FROM SHOW DECK TO PIPE.
-  NOTED BORDER TRIMS ARE TAKEN FROM SHOW DECK TO    
   BOTTOM OF SOFT GOOD.
-  ALL TRIMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN THEATRE.
-  PLEASE ALLOW FLEXIBILITY FOR TRIMS TO CHANGE FOR EACH
   PIECE OF PROGRAM.
-  BOOMS ARE TO HAVE NO OBSTRUCTIONS IN FRONT OF ANY 
   LIGHTS.
-  BOOM MEASUREMENTS ARE FROM BASE TO SIDEARM.
-  DROP ALL COLOR AND TEMPLATES PRIOR TO FOCUS.
-  PLEASE HAVE SPARE ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE AT FOCUS (INCL. 
   TOP/HALF HATS, BLACKWRAP/TAC, DONUTS, BARN DOORS, 
   ETC.)
-  PLEASE HAVE AMPLE CUTS OF R132 AND R119 AVAILABLE AT  
   FOCUS.
-  SEE LIGHTWRIGHT FOR TEMPLATE & ACCESSORY INFORMATION.
-  PLEASE CONSULT THE DESIGNER OR LIGHTING SUPERVISOR 
   BEFORE MAKING ANY CHANGES OR SUBSTITUTIONS.
-  PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE WORKLIGHT AND BLUE
   RUNNING LIGHT AS NEEDED.
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SET AND LIGHTING BY MICHAEL MAZZOLA
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BY MORGANN RUNACRE-TEMPLE
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BOTTLE
DIRECTION

w/ TEMPLATE

COLOR

UNIT NUMBER
CHANNEL

1

123

R00

w/ DROP-IN IRIS

w/ TOP HAT

w/ BARN DOOR

w/ TOP HAT

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'- 0"
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01

02

03

04

05

06

GREY VALANCE

GREY TORM LEGS

GREY MAIN DRAPE

GREY MAIN DRAPE

OPEN

BLACK BORDER

07 #1 AB HARD LEGS

08 #1 TREE TRACK/WOLF

10 OPEN

09 ELECTRIC #1

11 OPEN

12 ELECTRIC #1A ADDED

13 BLACK BORDER

14 #2 AB HARD LEGS

15 #2 TREE TRACK/WOLF

16 FP SCREEN

17 ELECTRIC #2

18 OPEN

19 ELECTRIC #2A
20 OPEN

21 BLACK BORDER

22 #3 AB HARD LEGS

23 #3 TREE TRACK/WOLF
24

OPEN25

ELECTRIC #3

26 BLACK BORDER

27 #4 AB HARD LEGS

28 #4 TREE TRACK/WOLF

29 OPEN

30 ELECTRIC #4

31 OPEN

38 ELECTRIC #6

33 BLACK BORDER

34 #5 AB HARD LEGS

35 #5 TREE TRACK/WOLF
36 HOUSE

37 OPEN

32 ELECTRIC #5

39 OPEN

40 OPEN

41 OPEN

42 OPEN

43 OPEN

44 DEAD/SPRING

45 DS MEDALLION BOWL/SPRING

46 DEAD/SPRING

48 DEAD/SPRING

47 WATER LINE

49 US MEDALLION BOWL/SPRING

50 ELECTRIC #6A

51 OPEN

52 OPEN

53 BLACK BORDER

54 #6 H SOFT LEGS

55 BLACK SCRIM/SPRING

56 PLASTIC CYC/SPRING

57 OPEN

58 ELECTRIC #7 CYC LX

59 OPEN

60 OPEN

61 CLOTH CYC/SPRING

62 BLACKOUT/WOLF
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ELECTRIC #1:
TRIM: 31'-0"

ELECTRIC #1A:
TRIM: 32'-0"

ELECTRIC #2:
TRIM: 33'-0"

ELECTRIC #2A:
TRIM: 32'-0"

ELECTRIC #3:
TRIM: 32'-0"

ELECTRIC #4:
TRIM: 32'-6"

ELECTRIC #5:
TRIM: 30'-6"

ELECTRIC #6:
TRIM: 32'-0"

ELECTRIC #6A:
TRIM: 34'-0"

ELECTRIC #7:
TRIM: 30'-0"

1R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 7'-0"

1L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"

Dist from PL: 7'-0"

2R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

2L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

3R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

3L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

4R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"

4L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"
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FOLLOW SPOT COLOR:
FRAME 1: R142
FRAME 2: OPEN
FRAME 3: OPEN
FRAME 4: R132
FRAME 5: R119
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COLOR NOTE:
RITE OF SPRING:
- UNIT 6: L202
- UNIT 8: L201
DER WOLF:
- UNIT 6+8: L104

1L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 7'-0"

2L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

3L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

4L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"

CL

1R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 7'-0"

2R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

3R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

4R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"

2

R142+R132+R119

1

R142+R132+R119

3

R142+R132+R119

4

R142+R132+R119
FOLLOW SPOT COLOR:

FRAME 1: R142
FRAME 2: OPEN
FRAME 3: OPEN
FRAME 4: R132
FRAME 5: R119

CL

0" 4'0" 8'0" 12'0" 16'0" 20'0" 24'0" 28'0"

220

1

200W 2700K PS BULB with Silicone wrap
Hung on CL from ELECTRIC #6
Centered on Vertical Bowl position
Lamp is trimmed at 25'
Please leave cable slack

MARTIN MAC 700 PROFILE 
@250W

CHROMAQ COLORFORCE II 72
@800 W

STRONG GLADIATOR IV
@4000 W

GENERIC HAZER

ETC SOURCE 4 10DEG
@575 W

ETC SOURCE4 19DEG 
@750W

Z

ETC SOURCE 4 CE ZOOM 15-30DEG
@575W

Z ETC SOURCE 4 CE ZOOM 25-50DEG @575 W

ETC SOURCE4 36DEG 
@750W

ETC SOURCE4 50DEG 750
@750W

SELECON PACIFIC 12 28 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

SELECON PACIFIC 14 35 ZOOMSPOT
@575 W

SELECON PACIFIC 23 50 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

SELECON PACIFIC 5.5 13 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

ETC S4 CE PAR MCM (WFL)
@575W

2K

ALTMAN 2K FRESNEL
@2000W

Z

CHAUVET OVATION REVE E3 15-30DEG
@367 W

CHAUVET ROGUE R2 WASH
@339W

CHAUVET DJ INTIMIDATOR SPOT 260
@107 W

ROBE ROBIN DL4X SPOT
@660W

CLAY PAKY ALPHA PROFILE @1500W

Production Electrician: Andrew McDaniels

Costume Designer: Sloane Crazybear

Lighting Designer: Joseph Naftal

Scenic Designer: Stephen Stampfl
Choreogrepher: Garrett Ammon

Production Manager: Eleanor Moriarty

Pixel / LED Tape

3.6

Segment label

A 2024-07-18Preliminary

B 2024-07-19Diffuse Channeling Added

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
GRAND TOTAL: 147.887 4436 13308
Static Wall 45.906 1377 4131
Wagon 1 30.956 928 2784
Wagon 2 29.134 874 2622
Wagon 3 27.049 811 2433
Wagon 4 14.842 445 1335

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
Static Wall TOTAL 45.906 1377 4131
Segment 0.1 Inner Top 11.36 340 1020
Segment 0.2 Doorway Top 1.9 57 171
Segment 0.3 DS Bottom 0.607 18 54
Segment 0.4 US Bottom 8.807 264 792
Segment 0.5 DS Bench Top 0.605 18 54
Segment 0.6 US Bench Top 7.67 230 690
Segment 0.7 DS Vert 3.088 92 276
Segment 0.8 DS Vert Bench 0.866 25 75
Segment 0.9 DS Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 0.10 US Vert 1.882 56 168
Segment 0.11 US Vert Bench 0.66 19 57
Segment 0.12 US Vert Bottom 0.464 13 39
Segment 0.13 Doorway DS 2.53 75 225
Segment 0.14 Doorway Bench DS 0.854 25 75
Segment 0.15 Doorway Bottom DS 0.464 13 39
Segment 0.16 Doorway US 2.348 70 210
Segment 0.17 Doorway Bench US 0.849 25 75
Segment 0.18 Doorway Bottom US 0.476 14 42
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STATIC WALL

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
Wagon 1 TOTAL 30.956 928 2784
Segment 1.1 Inner Top 5.604 168 504
Segment 1.2 Bottom 5.56 166 498
Segment 1.3 Bench Top 4.592 137 411
Segment 1.4 Taller Vert Top 1.868 56 168
Segment 1.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.66 19 57
Segment 1.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 1.7 Shorter Vert Top 1.267 38 114
Segment 1.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.559 16 48
Segment 1.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 1.10 Outer Top 5.757 172 516
Segment 1.11 Outer Taller Vert 2.365 70 210
Segment 1.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.772 53 159

1.4

1.6 1.9

1.7

1.3
1.2

1.1

1.8
1.5

1.12

1.10

1.11

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
Wagon 2 TOTAL 29.134 874 2622
Segment 2.1 Inner Top 5.569 167 501
Segment 2.2 Bottom 5.562 166 498
Segment 2.3 Bench Top 4.794 143 429
Segment 2.4 Taller Vert Top 1.271 38 114
Segment 2.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.559 16 48
Segment 2.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 2.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.958 28 84
Segment 2.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.457 13 39
Segment 2.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 2.10 Outer Top 5.767 173 519
Segment 2.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.771 53 159
Segment 2.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.474 44 132

2.4

2.6 2.9

2.7

2.3
2.2

2.1

2.8

2.5

2.12

2.10

2.11

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
Wagon 3 TOTAL 27.049 811 2433
Segment 3.1 Inner Top 5.48 164 492
Segment 3.2 Bottom 5.479 164 492
Segment 3.3 Bench Top 4.133 123 369
Segment 3.4 Taller Vert Top 0.976 29 87
Segment 3.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.454 13 39
Segment 3.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 3.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.746 22 66
Segment 3.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.356 10 30
Segment 3.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 3.10 Outer Top 5.758 172 516
Segment 3.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.477 44 132
Segment 3.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.238 37 111

3.10

3.5

3.4

3.2
3.6

3.3

3.1

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.11 3.12

Segment Name Length (m) # Pixels @ 30px/m # DMX Address
Wagon 4 TOTAL 14.842 445 1335
Segment 4.1 Inner Top 2.558 76 228
Segment 4.2 Bottom 2.557 76 228
Segment 4.3 Bench Top 1.504 45 135
Segment 4.4 Taller Vert Top 0.721 21 63
Segment 4.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.355 10 30
Segment 4.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 4.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.636 19 57
Segment 4.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.306 9 27
Segment 4.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 14 42
Segment 4.10 Outer Top 2.89 86 258
Segment 4.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.238 37 111
Segment 4.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.125 33 99
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4.4

4.2
4.6

4.3

4.1

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.11 4.12

WAGON 1

WAGON 2

WAGON 3

WAGON 4

DEVIL'S CRUSH
PIXEL TAPE
PROPOSAL

TAPE:
· Environmental Lights RGB PixelControl 30/m 5.6m

· RGB WS2813 Pixel Tape

· 30px/m
· 5.6m/reel
· 10mm wide

· 5v DC

PIXEL CONTROLLER:
· Enttec Octo

· eDMX (sACN, Art-Net) to SPI

· WS2813 Support
· 4-60v DC

· 2 ports, 4U of SPI out per port

· 5 controllers needed, not accounting for any spare

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

DIFFUSION SLEEVE:
· Environmental Lights Flat Top Flexible Diffusing Sleeve

· 5m/reel
· .71" external width
· 30 reels needed, not accounting for any spare

RIGID CHANNEL:
· Environmental Lights Aluminum Diffusing Sleeve Channel

· 2m/stick
· .91" external width
· 22 sticks needed, not accounting for any spare

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

FLEXIBLE CHANNEL:
· Environmental Lights Silicone Diffusing Sleeve Channel

· 5m/stick
· .98" external width
· 21 sticks needed, not accounting for any spare

Product Link· 

https://www.environmentallights.com/20275-octo.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/18709-rgb-pixelcontrol-30-10-56m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/17462-fds-f-5m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/18538-fds-alu-2m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/17465-fds-si.html


· 15 reels needed, not accounting for any spare

Devil's
Crush

Instrument Key:

Notes:

Set LX LED tape

Notation Legend:
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· No alterations may be made 
without written permission from 
the Lighting Designer.

· Construction & rigging of all 
positions is to be confirmed and 
specified by the Production 
Electrician.

· Specified Tape, Controllers, 
Channels, etc. are provided for 
example only and may be 
substituted with comparable 
alternatives per Production 
Electrician with Lighting 
Designer's permission.

· Wagons should be wireless. 
Provide batteries and wireless 
data per Production Electrician.

· All Set Electrics should be 
controllable from Lighting 
Console.

Drawn by: SJS
Scale: 1/2" = 1'
Print on: US Arch E
Published: 2024-07-19

PL
AT

E

OF
FOUR

PAPER SIZE:  ARCH E (36x48)

FILE REFERENCE: JNLD ALBERTA NAJA

DRAWN:  JN • DZR UPDATED:  17 APRIL 2024

LIGHT PLOT

LIGHTING SUPERVISOR
HEAD ELECTRICIAN
HEAD CARPENTER
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR
EXECUTIVE PRODUCER

JOE NAFTAL
AWSTIN DAVIES

JASON McLELLAN
DANIEL TELLY

MALGORZATA SZABLOWSKA

NORTHERN ALBERTA JUBILEE AUDITORIUM
EDMONTON, ALBERTA

MAY 2024

THIS DRAWING REPRESENTS DESIGN INTENT AND CONCEPT.  THE DRAWINGS AND INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN REPRESENT  VISUAL CONCEPTS AND CONSTRUCTION SUGGESTIONS ONLY.  THE 
LIGHTING DESIGNERS AND LIGHTING SUPERVISOR ARE UNQUALIFIED TO DETERMINE THE STRUCTUAL 
APPROPRIATENESS OF THIS DESIGN AND WILL NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR IMPROPER 
ENGINEERING, ELECTRIFICATION, CONSTRUCTION, HANDLING, OR USE OF THIS SYSTEM.  ALL 
MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION, AND WIRING THROUGHOUT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST STRINGENT 
OF FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL FIRE AND SAFETY CODES.

THESE DRAWINGS AND ALL IDEAS INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED HEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND 
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE LIGHTING DESIGNERS AND HAVE BEEN CREATED AND DEVELOPED FOR USE 
ON, AND IN CONNECTION WITH, THE PROJECT SPECIFIED.

THIS DRAWING IS PREPARED FOR ELECTRICIANS TO UNDERSTAND THE PLACEMENT OF LIGHTING FIXTURES.  
DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING AS THE ONLY INFORMATION TO LOCATE, BUILD OR HANG SCENERY.  CONFIRM 
THIS INFORMATION WITH SCENIC DEPARTMENT.

NOTES
-  ALL UNITS HUNG ON 1'-6" CENTERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
   NOTED.
-  NOTED ELECTRIC TRIMS ARE TAKEN FROM SHOW DECK TO PIPE.
-  NOTED BORDER TRIMS ARE TAKEN FROM SHOW DECK TO    
   BOTTOM OF SOFT GOOD.
-  ALL TRIMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN THEATRE.
-  PLEASE ALLOW FLEXIBILITY FOR TRIMS TO CHANGE FOR EACH
   PIECE OF PROGRAM.
-  BOOMS ARE TO HAVE NO OBSTRUCTIONS IN FRONT OF ANY 
   LIGHTS.
-  BOOM MEASUREMENTS ARE FROM BASE TO SIDEARM.
-  DROP ALL COLOR AND TEMPLATES PRIOR TO FOCUS.
-  PLEASE HAVE SPARE ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE AT FOCUS (INCL. 
   TOP/HALF HATS, BLACKWRAP/TAC, DONUTS, BARN DOORS, 
   ETC.)
-  PLEASE HAVE AMPLE CUTS OF R132 AND R119 AVAILABLE AT  
   FOCUS.
-  SEE LIGHTWRIGHT FOR TEMPLATE & ACCESSORY INFORMATION.
-  PLEASE CONSULT THE DESIGNER OR LIGHTING SUPERVISOR 
   BEFORE MAKING ANY CHANGES OR SUBSTITUTIONS.
-  PRODUCTION ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE WORKLIGHT AND BLUE
   RUNNING LIGHT AS NEEDED.

TYPICAL

ALBERTA BALLET
P R E S E N T S

DOUBLE BILL
PROGRAM

RITE OF SPRING
BY NICOLO FONTE

SET AND LIGHTING BY MICHAEL MAZZOLA

DER WOLF
BY MORGANN RUNACRE-TEMPLE
LIGHTING BY JOHANNES SCHADL

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
A PRELIMINARY 17 APR 24

JOSEPH NAFTAL
LIGHTING DESIGN

LD # 12936
LIGHTING DESIGNER

New York, NY USA
+1 (631) 560-0941

joe@josephnaftal.com

KEY TO SYMBOLS

BOTTLE
DIRECTION

w/ TEMPLATE
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UNIT NUMBER
CHANNEL

1

123

R00

w/ DROP-IN IRIS

w/ TOP HAT

w/ BARN DOOR

w/ TOP HAT
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GREY VALANCE

GREY TORM LEGS

GREY MAIN DRAPE

GREY MAIN DRAPE

OPEN

BLACK BORDER

07 #1 AB HARD LEGS

08 #1 TREE TRACK/WOLF

10 OPEN

09 ELECTRIC #1

11 OPEN

12 ELECTRIC #1A ADDED

13 BLACK BORDER

14 #2 AB HARD LEGS

15 #2 TREE TRACK/WOLF

16 FP SCREEN

17 ELECTRIC #2

18 OPEN

19 ELECTRIC #2A
20 OPEN

21 BLACK BORDER

22 #3 AB HARD LEGS

23 #3 TREE TRACK/WOLF
24
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ELECTRIC #3

26 BLACK BORDER

27 #4 AB HARD LEGS

28 #4 TREE TRACK/WOLF

29 OPEN

30 ELECTRIC #4

31 OPEN

38 ELECTRIC #6

33 BLACK BORDER

34 #5 AB HARD LEGS

35 #5 TREE TRACK/WOLF
36 HOUSE

37 OPEN

32 ELECTRIC #5
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40 OPEN

41 OPEN

42 OPEN

43 OPEN

44 DEAD/SPRING

45 DS MEDALLION BOWL/SPRING

46 DEAD/SPRING

48 DEAD/SPRING

47 WATER LINE

49 US MEDALLION BOWL/SPRING

50 ELECTRIC #6A

51 OPEN

52 OPEN

53 BLACK BORDER

54 #6 H SOFT LEGS

55 BLACK SCRIM/SPRING

56 PLASTIC CYC/SPRING

57 OPEN

58 ELECTRIC #7 CYC LX

59 OPEN

60 OPEN

61 CLOTH CYC/SPRING

62 BLACKOUT/WOLF
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FOLLOW SPOT COLOR:
FRAME 1: R142
FRAME 2: OPEN
FRAME 3: OPEN
FRAME 4: R132
FRAME 5: R119
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COLOR NOTE:
RITE OF SPRING:
- UNIT 6: L202
- UNIT 8: L201
DER WOLF:
- UNIT 6+8: L104

1L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 7'-0"

2L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

3L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

4L Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"

CL

1R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 7'-0"

2R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 13'-0"

3R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 20'-6"

4R Boom
Dist from CL: 36'-0"
Dist from PL: 35'-0"

2

R142+R132+R119

1

R142+R132+R119

3

R142+R132+R119

4

R142+R132+R119
FOLLOW SPOT COLOR:

FRAME 1: R142
FRAME 2: OPEN
FRAME 3: OPEN
FRAME 4: R132
FRAME 5: R119

CL

0" 4'0" 8'0" 12'0" 16'0" 20'0" 24'0" 28'0"

220

1

200W 2700K PS BULB with Silicone wrap
Hung on CL from ELECTRIC #6
Centered on Vertical Bowl position
Lamp is trimmed at 25'
Please leave cable slack

MARTIN MAC 700 PROFILE 
@250W

CHROMAQ COLORFORCE II 72
@800 W

STRONG GLADIATOR IV
@4000 W

GENERIC HAZER

ETC SOURCE 4 10DEG
@575 W

ETC SOURCE4 19DEG 
@750W

Z

ETC SOURCE 4 CE ZOOM 15-30DEG
@575W

Z ETC SOURCE 4 CE ZOOM 25-50DEG @575 W

ETC SOURCE4 36DEG 
@750W

ETC SOURCE4 50DEG 750
@750W

SELECON PACIFIC 12 28 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

SELECON PACIFIC 14 35 ZOOMSPOT
@575 W

SELECON PACIFIC 23 50 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

SELECON PACIFIC 5.5 13 ZOOMSPOT 
@575W

ETC S4 CE PAR MCM (WFL)
@575W

2K

ALTMAN 2K FRESNEL
@2000W

Z

CHAUVET OVATION REVE E3 15-30DEG
@367 W

CHAUVET ROGUE R2 WASH
@339W

CHAUVET DJ INTIMIDATOR SPOT 260
@107 W

ROBE ROBIN DL4X SPOT
@660W

CLAY PAKY ALPHA PROFILE @1500W

Production Electrician: Andrew McDaniels

Costume Designer: Sloane Crazybear

Lighting Designer: Joseph Naftal

Scenic Designer: Stephen Stampfl
Choreogrepher: Garrett Ammon

Production Manager: Eleanor Moriarty

Pixel / LED Tape

3.6

Segment label

A 2024-07-18Preliminary

B 2024-07-19Diffuse Channeling Added

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
GRAND TOTAL: 147.887 264
Static Wall 45.906 72
Wagon 1 30.956 48
Wagon 2 29.134 48
Wagon 3 27.049 48
Wagon 4 14.842 48

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
Static Wall TOTAL 45.906 72
Segment 0.1 Inner Top 11.36 4
Segment 0.2 Doorway Top 1.9 4
Segment 0.3 DS Bottom 0.607 4
Segment 0.4 US Bottom 8.807 4
Segment 0.5 DS Bench Top 0.605 4
Segment 0.6 US Bench Top 7.67 4
Segment 0.7 DS Vert 3.088 4
Segment 0.8 DS Vert Bench 0.866 4
Segment 0.9 DS Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 0.10 US Vert 1.882 4
Segment 0.11 US Vert Bench 0.66 4
Segment 0.12 US Vert Bottom 0.464 4
Segment 0.13 Doorway DS 2.53 4
Segment 0.14 Doorway Bench DS 0.854 4
Segment 0.15 Doorway Bottom DS 0.464 4
Segment 0.16 Doorway US 2.348 4
Segment 0.17 Doorway Bench US 0.849 4
Segment 0.18 Doorway Bottom US 0.476 4

0.2

0.14

0.8

0.4

0.1

0.11

0.3
0.17 0.6

0.16

0.13

0.15

0.9

0.11
0.12

0.100.7

0.5

0.18

STATIC WALL

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
Wagon 1 TOTAL 30.956 48
Segment 1.1 Inner Top 5.604 4
Segment 1.2 Bottom 5.56 4
Segment 1.3 Bench Top 4.592 4
Segment 1.4 Taller Vert Top 1.868 4
Segment 1.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.66 4
Segment 1.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 1.7 Shorter Vert Top 1.267 4
Segment 1.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.559 4
Segment 1.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 1.10 Outer Top 5.757 4
Segment 1.11 Outer Taller Vert 2.365 4
Segment 1.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.772 4

1.4

1.6 1.9

1.7

1.3
1.2

1.1

1.8
1.5

1.12

1.10

1.11

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
Wagon 2 TOTAL 29.134 48
Segment 2.1 Inner Top 5.569 4
Segment 2.2 Bottom 5.562 4
Segment 2.3 Bench Top 4.794 4
Segment 2.4 Taller Vert Top 1.271 4
Segment 2.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.559 4
Segment 2.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 2.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.958 4
Segment 2.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.457 4
Segment 2.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 2.10 Outer Top 5.767 4
Segment 2.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.771 4
Segment 2.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.474 4

2.4

2.6 2.9

2.7

2.3
2.2

2.1

2.8

2.5

2.12

2.10

2.11

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
Wagon 3 TOTAL 27.049 48
Segment 3.1 Inner Top 5.48 4
Segment 3.2 Bottom 5.479 4
Segment 3.3 Bench Top 4.133 4
Segment 3.4 Taller Vert Top 0.976 4
Segment 3.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.454 4
Segment 3.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 3.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.746 4
Segment 3.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.356 4
Segment 3.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 3.10 Outer Top 5.758 4
Segment 3.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.477 4
Segment 3.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.238 4

3.10

3.5

3.4

3.2
3.6

3.3

3.1

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.11 3.12

Segment Name Length (m) # DMX Address
Wagon 4 TOTAL 14.842 48
Segment 4.1 Inner Top 2.558 4
Segment 4.2 Bottom 2.557 4
Segment 4.3 Bench Top 1.504 4
Segment 4.4 Taller Vert Top 0.721 4
Segment 4.5 Taller Vert Bench 0.355 4
Segment 4.6 Taller Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 4.7 Shorter Vert Top 0.636 4
Segment 4.8 Shorter Vert Bench 0.306 4
Segment 4.9 Shorter Vert Bottom 0.476 4
Segment 4.10 Outer Top 2.89 4
Segment 4.11 Outer Taller Vert 1.238 4
Segment 4.12 Outer Shorter Vert 1.125 4

4.10
4.5

4.4

4.2
4.6

4.3

4.1

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.11 4.12

WAGON 1

WAGON 2

WAGON 3

WAGON 4

DEVIL'S CRUSH
LED TAPE

PROPOSAL

TAPE:
· Environmental Lights MaxRun RGBA 4-in-1 60/m 10m

· RGBA PWM LED Tape

· 60px/m
· 10m/reel
· 12mm wide

· 24v DC

32ch DECODER:
· Environmental Lights Studio 32 Channel Decoder

· DMX to PWM

· 12 or 24v DC

· 8 terminal blocks, with 4 channels per block

· 6 decoders needed, not accounting for any spare

32ch Decoder

32ch Decoder

12ch Decoder

32ch Decoder

12ch Decoder

4ch Decoder

32ch Decoder

12ch Decoder

4ch Decoder

32ch Decoder

12ch Decoder

4ch Decoder

32ch Decoder

12ch Decoder

4ch Decoder

12ch DECODER:
· Environmental Lights Studio 12 Channel Decoder

· DMX to PWM

· 12 or 24v DC

· 3 terminal blocks, with 4 channels per block

· 5 decoders needed, not accounting for any spare

4ch DECODER:
· Environmental Lights Studio 4 Channel Decoder

· DMX to PWM

· 12 or 24v DC

· 1 terminal block, with 4 channels

· 4 decoders needed, not accounting for any spare

· 3A per channel

· 5A per channel

· 5A per channel

DIFFUSION SLEEVE:
· Environmental Lights Flat Top Flexible Diffusing Sleeve

· 5m/reel
· .71" external width
· 30 reels needed, not accounting for any spare

RIGID CHANNEL:
· Environmental Lights Aluminum Diffusing Sleeve Channel

· 2m/stick
· .91" external width
· 22 sticks needed, not accounting for any spare

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

Product Link· 

FLEXIBLE CHANNEL:
· Environmental Lights Silicone Diffusing Sleeve Channel

· 5m/stick
· .98" external width
· 21 sticks needed, not accounting for any spare

Product Link· 

https://www.environmentallights.com/19553-rgba-4in1-cc5050-60-12-10m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/17456-dmx-32-5000-3a.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/18536-dmx-12-30k-5a.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/18349-dmx-4-5000.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/17462-fds-f-5m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/18538-fds-alu-2m.html
https://www.environmentallights.com/17465-fds-si.html
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